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How to use this Easy Read Access Key: 

What is it? 

• It shows you the space. 

• How to get to a place. 

This Access Key will show you how to get to headspace 

Narre Warren. 

It can be used by anyone. 

If you need help, you can call us or email us. 

Call:   1 8 0 0 3 6 7 9 6 8   - Press   2   for Narre Warren. 

Email: headspaceDNWenquiries@each.com.au 

 

mailto:headspaceDNWenquiries@each.com.au
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How do I use it? 

You can read the entire document or skip to whatever page you 

want. 

 

You can find information on: 

• Page 4: How to find our 

headspace centre. 

• Page 5: What the entrance 

looks like.  

• Pages 6-8: What the entrance 

looks like – images.  

• Page 9: Driving to headspace 

Narre Warren.  

• Page 10: Catching a bus or 

train to headspace Narre 

Warren  

• Pages 11 - 12: What reception 

looks like.  

• Pages 13-15: Bathroom 

Information  

• Pages 16-17: Counselling 

rooms 

• Page 18: GP rooms - images  
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How to find us 

Our address is   66   Victor Crescent, Narre Warren, 3805. 

We are in the Casey Business Park. 

The sign ‘66 B1 Casey Business Park’ is hidden by a tree. 

The building is grey and orange/yellow. 

The building is   3   stories tall. 

We are on the ground floor. 

We are opposite grassland. 

We are near a roundabout that takes you to Verdun Drive. 
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What the entrance looks like: 

You will only see our branding if you come from one side. 

The branding is on the same side of the building that our office 

is on. 

This is the side closer to Fountain Gate Shopping Centre. 

The main entrance to the building has   6   stairs. 

The entrance at the back of the building has no stairs. 

There is a yellow footpath to show you the way to the back. 

There are a few trees surrounding the building. 
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We are across the road from grassland. 

What the entrance looks like – (Images) 

 

This picture shows: 

• This is the sign that is hidden by trees. 

• The main entrance. 
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What the entrance looks like – (Images) 

 

This picture shows: 

• The stairs to our building at the main entrance. 
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What the entrance looks like – (Images) 

 

This picture shows: 

• The double glass doors at the back entrance. 

• This entrance has no stairs. 

• This entrance is in the same corridor as the main entrance. 

• Once the doors are open, you can see the main entrance. 
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Driving to Narre Warren headspace 

• You can take Exit   22   off the Monash Freeway – Narre 

Warren North Road exit. 

• You can come from the Princes Highway. 

• There is no parking on-site. 

• You will have to find street parking.  

• Street parking is parallel parking. 

• There is no paid parking. 

• There is timed parking. 

• There are car parks nearby for other businesses. 
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Train or Bus to Narre Warren headspace. 

• Narre Warren Station is the closest train station to our Centre. 

• It will be approximately a 20-minute walk to our Centre from 

here. 

• The   895   is the closest bus stop to our Centre. 

• Towards Fountain Gate Shopping Centre, you get off at the 

Verdun Drive/Victor Crescent stop. 

• We are across the road. 

• It will take approximately 2   minutes to get to our Centre from 

this stop. 

• Towards Narre Warren South, you get off at the Narre Warren 

North Road/Victor Crescent stop. 

• This stop is across the road from Bunnings. 

• It is on the same side of the road as us. 

• It is approximately a 4–9-minute walk from here to our Centre. 
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Reception Area: 

• There is only   1   desk at reception. 

• There are   20   chairs in the waiting room, some with 

armchairs and some without. 

• There is 1 T.V playing in the waiting room. 

• There are information sheets and leaflets you can 

take. 

• There are magazines and books for you to read. 

• The desk is   120.5cm   tall. 

• The doorways are   85.5cm   wide. 
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What reception looks like (images): 

  

This picture shows: 

• The front reception desk. 

• There are some potted 

plants on the desk area. 

• Some posters are on the 

desk area. 

 

 

 

This picture shows the other 

side of the room. 

• There are some chairs with 

their backs on the wall.  

• The wall has a rainbow flag 

and a transgender flag as 

well as some colorful 

painting. 
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BATHROOMS 

There is   1   bathroom inside our Centre. 

This is gender neutral. 

There are pads, tampons, and extra toilet paper here. 

You can only access this bathroom once you have gone through 

for your appointment. 

There are also male, female and a gender-neutral accessible 

bathrooms in the building, outside of our center. 

These bathrooms are all on the same floor as us. 

They are on the same side of the hallway as us as you enter the 

building. 
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What the bathrooms look like (images): 

 

• This is the male toilet 

outside the Centre

 

 

 • This is the female toilet 

outside the Centre. 
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What the bathrooms look like (images):  

 

 

• This is the accessible 

toilet outside the 

Centre. 

 

 

• This is the gender-neutral 

toilet inside the Centre.
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COUNSELLING ROOMS 

• We have   11 counselling rooms. 

• They are all numbered. 

• They all have at least   3   chairs, a desk and a 

computer or laptop. 

• Not all rooms have windows. 

• The windows are tinted. 

• There are blinds as well. 

• There is   1   group room. 

• This group room is used for programs such as pride 

groups or art therapy. 
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What the counselling rooms look like (images): 

 

This picture shows: 

• A counselling room with 

carpet floors 

• Two armchairs 

• A small white table 

• This is room 3 

This picture shows: 

 

• A counselling room with 

carpet floors 

• 3 armchairs and one 

chair without armrests 

• A small white table  

• A computer on a desk 

can be seen in the back 

corner. 
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GP ROOM 

We have 2 medical treatment rooms. 

• 1 is assigned to our GP’s. 

• 1 is assigned to our Nurse’s. 

 

 

What the GP room’s look like (images): 

 

This is Treatment Room 1 

This picture shows: 

• A desk on one side of 

the room 

• A sink area on the other 

side of the room 

• A standard medical bed 

set up with a pull around 

privacy curtain next to it 

 


